

CHA.78.2016

State Vs. Bhajan Singh

Present: APP for the state
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Naresh Sharma, Adv.

Heard on the point of charge. A prima facie case has been made out against the accused U/s. 61-1-(a) of Excise Act to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Now to come on 21.09.2016 for PWs. Prosecution witnesses be summoned for the date fixed.

Geeta Rani
JMIC/07.06.2016