

Present: Shri Ramandeep Singh , APP for the State.
Accused Ninder Singh on bail.

No PW is present nor served. Perusal of file shows that prosecution has examined only its material witness ASI Nachattar Singh IO who have proved all the aspects of the investigation. As such, his testimonies has served the purpose of proving the prosecution case. Examination of other witness is no more necessary. As such, prosecution evidence is closed by order.

Statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.PC has been recorded. Accused intended not to lead defence evidence.

Arguments heard. Vide separate detailed Judgment of even date, accused stand convicted and released on probation. Personal bonds furnished by him which stands accepted and attested. He has also paid Rs.500/- as costs of litigation. Case property be disposed of under rules. File be consigned to the Record Room Moga.

Announced.
19.09.2024.

(Lavleen Sandhu, PCS)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Moga/UIDPB-0506.

(Kiran)
Stenographer Gr.-II.